# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eugene P. Dougherty Jr.	06/05/2008
Phil Ebert	06/05/2008
Shirley McCarthy	06/05/2008
Mary Jane Minkin	06/05/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Playtex Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Nyala Farms Road	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12115117

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8606327200

Email: belanger@michaud-duffy.com
Correspondent Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP
Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1157-0004-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Michaud

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0225

500617428

\$40,00

source=1157-0004-1\_assignment#page1.tif source=1157-0004-1\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0226

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we,

Eugene P. Dougherty, Jr.

196 Pleasant Hill Drive Camden-Wyoming, DE 19934 Phil Ebert

396 Banning Road Camden, DE 19934

Shirley McCarthy 16 Rockland Park Branford, CT 06405 Mary Jane Minkin 990 Moose Hill Road Guilford, CT 06437

have invented improvements in

## IMAGE ANALYSIS PROCESSES AND METHODS FOR THE EVALUATION OF TAMPON PERFORMANCE

for which we executed on May 5, 2008 an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/115,117, and

WHEREAS, Playtex Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 300 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, CT 06880, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by all parties, we have assigned and set over, and do hereby assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

1

Docket No. 1157-0004-1

PATENT

REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0227

June	I have hereunto set my hand thisday of, 2008.
0	
	Eugene F. Dougherty, Jr.
	Eugene v. Dougherty, Jr.
IN TECTIMONIX WHEREAR	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
Alfile June	, 2008. M. ((1 , m. () )
	- flep Elect
	Phil Ebert
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto set my hand this 5 day of
2 7 7	2 2008.
	Juny May May In
	Shirley McCarthy
A Comment of the Comm	
	<del>_</del>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
June	, 2008.
	many In Mich
Various // De S	Mary Jane Minkin
war in ram	
CAROL A. LAW NOTARY PUBLIC	
COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2009	

Docket No. 1157-0004-1

**RECORDED: 08/11/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021367 FRAME: 0228